

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.28209/2010
(From the judgement and order(s) dated 18-FEB-10 in MFA No.
497/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, CIRCUIT BENCH AT
GULBARGA)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
ANIL & ANR	Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)	
WITH	
SLP(C) NO. 28210 of 2010	
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)	

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.
	Ms. Ruchi Bhadra, Adv.
	Mr. Pratik Datta, Adv.
	Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service, no one appears for
respondents.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper
Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

However, we direct that if the amount of
compensation has not been paid to the claimant so
far, the same shall be deposited with the
Commissioner for Workmen's Compensation, within
four weeks from today, who will disburse the same
to the claimant as per the prescribed procedure.

(VINOD LAKHINA)	(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master	Court Master