

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7378 OF 2011

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7377 OF 2011

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

ANIL & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 06.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In both the matters numbered above, Ld. counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. Service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 26.10.2015."

It is submitted that still Counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case in both the appeals so far.

Service is complete and no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv
88, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR